# FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

#### HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Katrina Jackson to Engrossed House Bill No. 728 by Representative Katrina Jackson

### 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "to the" and before "exchange" insert "sale or"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 3, after "Board to" and before "exchange" insert "sell or"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, at the end of line 3, insert "sale or"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 1, line 8, after "Board;" and before "exchange" insert "sale or"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 10 On page 1, at the end of line 11, delete "lands," and insert "land,"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 12 On page 1, line 15, after "Board," change "are" to "is"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 14 On page 1, line 17, after "sell" and before "or" insert "its interest"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 16 On page 1, at the end of line 19, delete "lands" and insert "land"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 18 On page 1, line 20, after "to be" and before "exchanged" insert "sold or"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 2, line 1, after "<u>C.</u>" and before "land" delete "<u>The</u>" and insert "<u>If land is being</u>
  <u>exchanged, the</u>"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 2, line 7, after "to" and before "of" delete "exchanges" and insert "the sale or
  <u>exchange</u>"

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 12

- 2 On page 2, line 8, after "<u>other</u>" and before "<u>lands</u>" delete "<u>Section 16 lands</u>" and insert
- 3 "sixteenth section land"